Procurement of Catering Services for FY 2025 Through a Single-Year 

Framework Agreement 

1. The Department of Education Region -IX, using a single-year Framework Agreement, 

through the FY 2025 National Expenditure Program intends to apply the sum of Seven  

Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 7,500,000.00) being the total Approved 

Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Procurement of 

Catering Services for FY 2025 Through a Single-Year Framework Agreement 

with Project Identification Number 2025-08-249. Bids received in excess of the ABC

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of 1 Lot, the 
details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below in the amount of 

Seven  Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 7,500,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated

[...]

no responsibility for the misplacement of the contents of the improperly sealed 

or marked bid, or for its premature opening. 

Online submission of bids is not allowed. 

19.3 Procurement of Catering Services for the Third Semester of FY 2025 under a 

Single-Year Framework Agreement in the amount of Five Million Five 

Thousand Pesos (Php 5,005,000.00) 

20.1 Within a non-extendible period of five (5) calendar days from receipt by the 
Bidder of the notice from the BAC that it submitted the Lowest Calculated Bid 
(LCB), the Bidder shall submit the following: 

a. Latest Income and Business Tax Returns filed and paid through the BIR